o) PGM104 KN

PRINAE Hxplosive Diagram

errvo | MGMOS90-00

f

smore | SuYehua e 2023.06.06

e Rep Counter Set
e Shield Set

J02§ i;

Click on a kit description for Premium Kit parts:

B74x2 ooX2
X2 B76x2 — <ol
<>
B0 <

Incremént Weight

V05

V02 %

220 Lbs weight stack




DRAWING NO

merme | SENSE ORGAN SET Note: Part of Premium Kit Only

eslze)

mrro 1000200250  FA

APPROVE JOHN |wmw 20120711

L14%
L3

LIS




DRAWING NO

PART NAME

SHIELD SET:U

PART NO

1000220477 HA

APPROVE

JOHN |»®| 20120711

Note: Part of Premium Kit Only

Q11




DRAWING NO GM59-SF05

PART NAME Part Explosive Diagram

PART NO 1000113110 A

<=

apPROVE | SuYehua pATE| 2023.06.06

KO7x2 |




DRAWING NO

GM104-SEO1

PART NAME

Base Frame Set;R;Paint;

PARTNO

See Chart

R
E

B

APPROVE

Frank mm11292018

B29

D14

Part NO.

Color

1000400656

[ced Sliver

1000400658

Mat Black

1000400662

Platinum

1000400664

Polarized Titanium

1000400666

Lace White

1000400660

BlackGlossy

1000400668

Pearl White

1000434505

0-PF Purple



DRAWING NO

GM104 - SF02

PART NAME

Base Frame Set;L;Paint;

PART NO

See Chart

R
E

B

APPROVE

Frank mm11292018

AB1

Part NO.

Color

1000400670

[ced Sliver

1000400672

Mat Black

1000400676

Platinum

1000400678

Polarized Titanium

1000400680

Lace White

1000400674

BlackGlossy

1000400682

Pearl White

1000434507

0-PF Purple



oravveNo (5104 - SFO3

PARTNAME  Adjust Set;Paint;

R

mervo | See Chart £ B - &

w#ROE  Frank lDATE11292(V)18 c26 / "
/ |
o 80x4 |

Part NO. Color

1000400684  Iced Sliver

1000400687 Mat Black

1000400691 Platinum

10004006973 Polarized Titanim

1000400695 | Lace White

1000400689  BlackGlossy

1000400697  Pearl White

1000434511 | O-PF Purple



DRAWING NO

GM59-AK23

PART NAME

Select the group

PART NO

1000443863

<170

A

APPROVE

WangTao | bATE| 2020.01.03

AK21

K42x?2

Jooeoeoeceocaaeaf




Bubble#
10
3
6
Al3
Al3

Al4
Al4
Al4
AK13
AK14
AK21
AM11
BO6
B10
B12
B17
B20
B21
B25
B29
B32
B34
B35
B36
B37
B39
B41
B42
B43
B44
B45
B46

OEM Number
1000113110
1000400684
1000207217
1000217858
1000397503

096165
1000411665
1000397503
1000215667
1000215776
1000207218
1000400720
1000303546
1000230611
1000200716
1000112984
1000379292
1000379293
1000204728

000600-A
1000096026
1000215843
1000378504
1000215844
1000393973
004929-00
1000393987
005145-AC
1000108796
1000105174
020465-AB
004694-00

Description
Assistant Weight Plate Set GM59-KM
Handlebar Set Semi-Assy up Iced Sliver
Wps Superstratum GM59
PIN SET SA ADJ SEAT Value GM60
Pull Pin ADJ 45# Chrome GM104-KM Diam.1
Adjustment Grip Set - APPLY RED LOCTITE TO PIN
THREADS WHEN INSTALLING REPLACEMENT HANDLE
Seat Pull Pin Set Semi-Assy GM104 hi
Pull Pin ADJ 45# Chrome GM104-KM Diam.1
Weight Plate axle sleeve - Extrawork,10LBS GM
WPS set axle sleeve - Extrawork,15LBS GM
Wps Set Superstratum Paint GM59
Lift set Semi-Assy Iced Sliver GM104
Plastic Pad Foot Pad - PP BL427
SUPPORT PLATE WHEEL SPHC CHM GM59
ELASTOMER WEIGHT RUBBER GM®61
Elastomer Assistant Weight Plate GM59
Foam 24x5.0tx120L Grip GM104-KM
Foam 24x5.0tx235L Grip GM104-KM
FIXING PLATE ROPE WHEEL SPHC GM59-KM
Foam Grip 31.8x5.0x450L
Fixing Base Sensor ABS GM40
PLASTIC PLATE FRAME CR -
Screw Set Screw M10X1.5PX65L Hex Socket
Guide Rod fitting, Chromed
block Cover painting Iced Sliver GM59
Nut Nylon M8x1.25P Chromed
Sleeve CON Tube painting Iced Sliver G
Washer Flat 8.2x19.0x2.0T Chromed
Screw RND M10x1.5Px55L HS CHM BP G12.9
Nut Nylon M10x1.5P G12.9 CHM
Washer Flat M10.2X25PX2.0T Chromed
Screw TH M8X1.25PX10L Hex Socket Chrom

Notes
Incremental Weight Plate Set

Full Pull Pin Set
Pull Pin (pin only)
Premium Kit Pull Pin (handle only)

Premium Kit Pull Pin
Premium Kit Pull Pin (pin only)

Includes AM1, 714 (x4), and N10 (x4)


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX20206&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

B48
B50
B58
B59
B62
B63
B68
B71
B74
B76
B80
C02
C18
C26
Cc27
C46
D14
D17
D21
D22
F14
GO05
G13
G55
HO1
J16
K06
K07
K15
K17
K19
K31
K37
K38

004476-Z
020489-A
1000381696
1000378258
1000108799
1000394412
1000394413
1000231572
020117-AD
1000233200
084241
1000379026
1000463037
009371-E
073573
009356-B
009372-E
1000108801
009355-B
086711
1000097111
1000371671
1000098704
1000394128
1000487589
1000371862
1000393190
1000113102
1000204997
1000202352
009367-A
1000218377
1000209625
1000102915

BOLT SH M8X16

Washer Arc 10.2x20.0x1.5t Chromed
Rubber Sleeve Guide Rod down NBR GM104
Air Stick 30KG Diam.22.5XDiam.10X300
Screw RND M8x1.25Px25L HS CHM BP G8.8
Lock Block Sung Base 20# Chrome GM104-K
Cushion NBR Diam.60x12 GM104-KM
SCREW SH M10X1.5PX20L HS BP CHM
SCREW SH M10X1.5PX125L HS CHM
PLASTIC COVER NBR BL

Screw Set M6X1.0PX5L BP POT
Pedal-Extrawork PU Spray-On 8.0T GM104
Tube Cap EPDM+PP BL/Black C 50.5x100
Cap Grip GMO03

Pulley 115mm

Stopper Mast Foam AL6061 GMO03

Cap Grip GMO02

Screw RND M5x0.8Px15L HS CHM BP G8.8
Stopper Mast Foam AL6061 GMO02

Foam Grip 25.4x3.0x517 GM28-D21

Nut Steel Rope M12x1.75P Cr Plate
Cushion PU FW320

Stopper Pad Black GM43

Fixing Plate RD painting Iced Sliver G
Stopper Block SBR BL/Black C FW202
Axle, Swivel Swivel Axle Down 40CRMO Chr
Fixing Pin Rop 45# Chrome GM101-KM 27.
Guide Rod SUS304 Diam.6X1421.7 GM59
Steel Weight Plate Up 1080 Spring Steel
Cushion Guide Rod

Pin Spring 11X70L(65MN) GM21

WASHER FLT Diam.16.2XDiam.37.0X1.5T - BA
GUIDE ROD 45 - WEGHT PLATE

Circlip E Type E-15 Cr Plate


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MXP1055&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10019&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX20210&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10754&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX20329&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

K42
K44
K47
K48
LO2
LO3
LO4
LO5
L10
L11
L13
L14
L15
L28
L31
M09
M10
NO1
N10
N61
N62
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Qo1
Q02
Qo7

Qo8
Qo9

1000215659
1000102912
1000396915
020509-A
1000113107
1000211166
1000210485

ﬁ
1

070571
1000108803
1000209576
1000224913
1000232864
1000371829
1000371650
1000217603

Loanzassic

1000096575
1000371894
1000399995
1000371871
1000393370
1000393356
ZMS4007176
1000380074
1000113113
1000113114
1000209577

1000390201
1000209593

BUSHING GUIDE ROD POM

Circlip External C Type S-30 BED

Nut Nylon M14x2.0P Grade 12.9 Chrome
Washer Diam.12.5XDiam.25.0X1.0T Chrome
Axis Sheath Leader GM59

PLASTIC BASE ADD WEIGHT PLATE POM GM5
SCREW SET M5X0.8PX6L FLAT POINT HS G8.8
GRIPE ABS+TPR GM59

PULL PIN SET WPS GM®62 -

COVER INCREMENTAL WEIGHT ABS - - -
Washer Flat 5.2X10.0X1.5T CHM

Screw RND M5x0.8Px12L HS CHM BP G8.8
PLASTIC BASE MAGNET ABS FIXING

Cushion Aaw Nbr Bl

PERMANENT MAGNET - 1500## ##

Guide Rod Long 40CRMO GM104 30x1248L
Pin Bolt Rt SPHC 3.0T CHM GM104-KM
STOPPER PIECE INDUCTOR - SPHC ZH GM40
Bearing Linear KS30-PP INA

WIRE DISPLAY BOARD -- OKI HARBOR 2.5-
Overlay Manipulate GM40

Label set Semi-Assy GM104-KM

Label set Semi-Assy French GM104
Hardware Set Semi-Assy GM104-KM
Manual Assembly NA/EU GM104

Manual Fram Manual NA and Europe GM105
Decal, QR, VS-S601 Chin/Dip Assist

Premium Level Semi-Assy GM104-KM
Cover Up ABS GM59

Cover Front Clarity ABS GM59

PLASTIC BASE REP COUNTER - FIXING

Kit with all premium parts.

PREMIUM - REP COUNTER right GM61/GM64/GM65/
END CAP ACCENT


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10649&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10978&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10200&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX20325&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX20081&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10009&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

Q10
Q12
Qi3
Q40
Q42
Q44
Q45

:p Counter S
Shield Set
V01
Vo1
V02
V02
V03
V04
V05
V13
V22
V22
V33
V33
V34
203
Z05
206
207
Z11
712
Z13
714
Z15
716
Z20

1000224767
1000209591

Loonoses1s

ZMS4001255
001679-00
005811-00

1000390201
1000220477
1000373248
1000398264
1000373249
1000398265
1000109127
1000384331
1000215704
1000221799
093501
1000224911
1000363760
1000363766
1000373253
1000371831
004767-AB
103406
098577
049293-B
1000108806
004555-AB
1000102913
005131-00
103406
091881

Plastic Cover - - PP - - - -

PLASTIC BAR - PVC - LABEL

Clamp Cover -

Control Board Matrix H102 S1.60 GM40
Battery, AA for console

Tie Strap Adhesive Nylon 66 HC-101 W
Cable Tie Nylon Black 160L

PREMIUM - REP COUNTER right GM61/GM64/GM65/ Premium Kit

PREMIUM - SHIELD SET U GM59 -
Instructional Labe Front

Instructional Labe Cover PC Front Fren
Instructional Labe Rear

Instructional Labe Cover PC Rear Frenc
Decal Pinch Point MS21KM-G3

Weight Plate Decal Weight Plate 205Ibs
MARKING GM59-KM

DIRECTION LABEL AAW - PC -

Warning sticker small GM40-KM
WARNING LABEL FRENCH SMALL GMO01
Warning Label Frame PC English GM40
Warning Label Frame PC French GM40
EN LABEL GM104-KM PC

Steel Rope Transimission Set Diam.6.0x
Screw Hex Socket BH M8x1.25Px70L
Washer Flat 8.2x20.0x1.8t Cr Plat
SCREW HEX M8X1.25X35L

Washer FLT 20.0X30.0X1.0T TFN

Screw RND M10x1.5Px15L HS CHM BP G12.9
Screw Hex Socket Round M10x1.5Px25L Cr A
Circlip Internal C Type R-47 BED

Washer Flat 10.5x18x2.0T Chromed
Washer Flat 8.2x20.0x1.8t Cr Plat

Screw SH M8X1.25PX30L HS CHM

Premium Kit

French

(Includes nut F14)


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX20052&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MX10777&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

721 005117-AB Washer Flat 8.2x16.0x2.0T Chromed
22 004555-AB Screw Hex Socket Round M10x1.5Px25L Cr A
723 020196-A Screw Phillip BH Tapped 3x6L Zn-BL
224 1000090321 Screw BH 4X15L TC PH G8.8 BAN POT
7226 1000097206 Screw SH M8X1.25PX25L HS CHM BP
227 020081-00 Screw SH M8X1.25PX60L HS G12.9
244 1000104672 Screw BH M5x0.8Px10L HS CST CST CST CHM
260 005144-AC Washer Flat 10.2X35.0X2.0T Chromed
7266 040816-A Screw Phillip BH Tapped 3x8L
1 1000400656 Frame Set Semi-Assy right Iced Sliver
2 1000400670 Frame Set Semi-Assy left Iced Sliver G
AB1 1000400671 Frame Set L painting Iced Sliver GM104
AB2 1000400657 Frame Set R painting Iced Sliver GM104
AB4 1000400757 Frame Set painting Iced Sliver GM104
AB9 1000400685 Handlebar Set U painting Iced Sliver G
AG1 1000400734 Connecting Set D painting Iced Sliver
AG2 1000400713 Connecting Set Rear painting Iced Sliv
AG4 1000400706 Connecting Set Base Seat painting Iced
AG5 1000400699 Connecting Set D painting Iced Sliver
AJ11 1000400741 Seat set Semi-Assy Iced Sliver GM104
AM1 1000400721 Elevation Set painting Iced Sliver GM Please order kit AM11 instead.
Jo1l See Pad Matrix ~ Protected Pad Front PU GM104-KM
J02 See Pad Matrix  Protected Pad Up Leather
J26 See Pad Matrix Seat Pad PU,Vesicant 422.1x413.9
LO1 1000396859 Increment Weight Plate painting Iced
Ql1 1000209571 GripEnd Cover ADC12 ADC12 Part of Shield Set
B41 098979 Sleeve CON Dode Peadel Arm 45# GM40 Discontinued
B42 005040-AB Washer Flat 8.4X15.5X1.6T Discontinued
C18 1000371560 Cap Elliptical TPU Diam.50.0xDiam.100. Discontinued
HO1 090440 Stopper BlockRubber GM30 Discontinued
Qo8 1000215769 Plastic Cover - - TPR - - - - Discontinued
Q42 1000096574 Lithium and Iron Disulfide Battery Discontinued



	VS-S601 resource
	VS-S601 part_list



